
平成２２年国調人口（官報掲載速報値）

（定数５２） （参考）１７年国調定数５２

区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

堺市 841,966 52 0 堺市 830,966 52

堺区 148,748 9.18671 9 0.18671 9 0 堺区 148,095 9.26745 9 0.26745 9

中区 123,532 7.62936 7 0.62936 8 0 中区 119,830 7.49869 7 0.49869 8

東区 85,444 5.27704 5 0.27704 5 0 東区 84,892 5.31235 5 0.31235 5

西区 133,622 8.25252 8 0.25252 8 0 西区 131,030 8.19957 8 0.19957 8

南区 154,779 9.55918 9 0.55918 10 0 南区 157,099 9.83091 9 0.83091 10

北区 156,561 9.66924 9 0.66924 10 1 北区 150,885 9.44205 9 0.44205 9

美原区 39,280 2.42594 2 0.42594 2 △ 1 美原区 39,135 2.44898 2 0.44898 3

841,966 整数計 49
調整の必要

な人数 計 830,966 整数計 49
調整の必
要な人数 計

人口
÷５２
(A)

16,191.65 3 52
人口
÷５２
(A)

15,980.12 3 52

（定数４０） （定数４１） （定数４２） （定数４３）

区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減

堺市 841,966 40 △ 12 堺市 841,966 41 △ 11 堺市 841,966 42 △ 10 堺市 841,966 43 △ 9

堺区 148,748 7.06670 7 0.06670 7 △ 2 堺区 148,748 7.24337 7 0.24337 7 △ 2 堺区 148,748 7.42003 7 0.42003 7 △ 2 堺区 148,748 7.59670 7 0.59670 8 △ 1

中区 123,532 5.86874 5 0.86874 6 △ 2 中区 123,532 6.01546 6 0.01546 6 △ 2 中区 123,532 6.16218 6 0.16218 6 △ 2 中区 123,532 6.30890 6 0.30890 6 △ 2

東区 85,444 4.05926 4 0.05926 4 △ 1 東区 85,444 4.16074 4 0.16074 4 △ 1 東区 85,444 4.26222 4 0.26222 4 △ 1 東区 85,444 4.36371 4 0.36371 4 △ 1

西区 133,622 6.34809 6 0.34809 6 △ 2 西区 133,622 6.50680 6 0.50680 6 △ 2 西区 133,622 6.66550 6 0.66550 7 △ 1 西区 133,622 6.82420 6 0.82420 7 △ 1

南区 154,779 7.35322 7 0.35322 7 △ 3 南区 154,779 7.53705 7 0.53705 8 △ 2 南区 154,779 7.72088 7 0.72088 8 △ 2 南区 154,779 7.90471 7 0.90471 8 △ 2

北区 156,561 7.43788 7 0.43788 8 △ 1 北区 156,561 7.62382 7 0.62382 8 △ 1 北区 156,561 7.80977 7 0.80977 8 △ 1 北区 156,561 7.99572 7 0.99572 8 △ 1

美原区 39,280 1.86611 1 0.86611 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 1.91276 1 0.91276 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 1.95941 1 0.95941 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 2.00607 2 0.00607 2 △ 1

841,966 整数計 37
調整の必要

な人数 計 841,966 整数計 38
調整の必要

な人数 計 841,966 整数計 38
調整の必
要な人数 計 841,966 整数計 39

調整の必
要な人数 計

人口
÷４０
(A)

21,049.15 3 40
人口
÷４１
(A)

20,535.76 3 41
人口
÷４２
(A)

20,046.81 4 42
人口
÷４３
(A)

19,580.60 4 43



（定数４４） （定数４５） （定数４６） （定数４７）

区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減

堺市 841,966 44 △ 8 堺市 841,966 45 △ 7 堺市 841,966 46 △ 6 堺市 841,966 47 △ 5

堺区 148,748 7.77337 7 0.77337 8 △ 1 堺区 148,748 7.95004 7 0.95004 8 △ 1 堺区 148,748 8.12670 8 0.12670 8 △ 1 堺区 148,748 8.30337 8 0.30337 8 △ 1

中区 123,532 6.45561 6 0.45561 6 △ 2 中区 123,532 6.60233 6 0.60233 7 △ 1 中区 123,532 6.74905 6 0.74905 7 △ 1 中区 123,532 6.89577 6 0.89577 7 △ 1

東区 85,444 4.46519 4 0.46519 5 0 東区 85,444 4.56667 4 0.56667 5 0 東区 85,444 4.66815 4 0.66815 5 0 東区 85,444 4.76963 4 0.76963 5 0

西区 133,622 6.98290 6 0.98290 7 △ 1 西区 133,622 7.14161 7 0.14161 7 △ 1 西区 133,622 7.30031 7 0.30031 7 △ 1 西区 133,622 7.45901 7 0.45901 7 △ 1

南区 154,779 8.08854 8 0.08854 8 △ 2 南区 154,779 8.27237 8 0.27237 8 △ 2 南区 154,779 8.45620 8 0.45620 8 △ 2 南区 154,779 8.64003 8 0.64003 9 △ 1

北区 156,561 8.18167 8 0.18167 8 △ 1 北区 156,561 8.36761 8 0.36761 8 △ 1 北区 156,561 8.55356 8 0.55356 9 0 北区 156,561 8.73951 8 0.73951 9 0

美原区 39,280 2.05272 2 0.05272 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 2.09937 2 0.09937 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 2.14602 2 0.14602 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 2.19268 2 0.19268 2 △ 1

841,966 整数計 41
調整の必
要な人数 計 841,966 整数計 42

調整の必
要な人数 計 841,966 整数計 43

調整の必要
な人数 計 841,966 整数計 43

調整の必要
な人数 計

人口
÷４４
(A)

19,135.59 3 44
人口
÷４５
(A)

18,710.36 3 45
人口
÷４６
(A)

18,303.61 3 46
人口

÷４７
(A)

17,914.17 4 47

（定数４８） （定数４９） （定数５０） （定数５１）

区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減 区域等 人口
区人口
÷A

整
数

端数
定
数

増減

堺市 841,966 48 △ 4 堺市 841,966 49 △ 3 堺市 841,966 50 △ 2 堺市 841,966 51 △ 1

堺区 148,748 8.48004 8 0.48004 8 △ 1 堺区 148,748 8.65671 8 0.65671 9 0 堺区 148,748 8.83337 8 0.83337 9 0 堺区 148,748 9.01004 9 0.01004 9 0

中区 123,532 7.04249 7 0.04249 7 △ 1 中区 123,532 7.18921 7 0.18921 7 △ 1 中区 123,532 7.33593 7 0.33593 8 0 中区 123,532 7.48264 7 0.48264 8 0

東区 85,444 4.87111 4 0.87111 5 0 東区 85,444 4.97260 4 0.97260 5 0 東区 85,444 5.07408 5 0.07408 5 0 東区 85,444 5.17556 5 0.17556 5 0

西区 133,622 7.61771 7 0.61771 8 0 西区 133,622 7.77642 7 0.77642 8 0 西区 133,622 7.93512 7 0.93512 8 0 西区 133,622 8.09382 8 0.09382 8 0

南区 154,779 8.82386 8 0.82386 9 △ 1 南区 154,779 9.00769 9 0.00769 9 △ 1 南区 154,779 9.19152 9 0.19152 9 △ 1 南区 154,779 9.37535 9 0.37535 9 △ 1

北区 156,561 8.92545 8 0.92545 9 0 北区 156,561 9.11140 9 0.11140 9 0 北区 156,561 9.29735 9 0.29735 9 0 北区 156,561 9.48329 9 0.48329 10 1

美原区 39,280 2.23933 2 0.23933 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 2.28598 2 0.28598 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 2.33264 2 0.33264 2 △ 1 美原区 39,280 2.37929 2 0.37929 2 △ 1

841,966 整数計 44
調整の必
要な人数 計 841,966 整数計 46

調整の必
要な人数 計 841,966 整数計 47

調整の必要
な人数 計 841,966 整数計 49

調整の必要
な人数 計

人口
÷４８
(A)

17,540.96 4 48
人口
÷４９
(A)

17,182.98 3 49
人口
÷５０
(A)

16,839.32 3 50
人口

÷５１
(A)

16,509.14 2 51


